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Dear Applicant:
Based on information suppliedsy and assuming your operations will be as

stated in your application for recognition of exemptions we have determined
you are exempt from federal income tax under section 501(a) of the Internal
Revenue Code as an organization described in section 501(c)(3).

e have further determined that you are not a private foundation within
the meaning of section 509(a) of the Codes because you are an organization
described in section 50%9(a) (2).

If your sources of support, or your purposess characters or method of
nperation changes» please let us know 8o we can consider the effect of the
change on your exempt status and foundation status. In the case of an amend-
ment to your organizational document or bylawss please send us a copy »f the
amended document or bylaws. Alsos you shoufd inform us of all changes in your

name of address.

as of January 1y 1924y you are liable for taxes under the Federal
Insurance Contributinons Act (saocial security taxes) on remuneration of $L00
or more you pay to 2ach of your employees during a catendar year. You are
aot tiable for the tax imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA).

Since you are not a private foundations you are not subject to the excise
taxes under Chapter 42 of the Code. Howevers if you are involved in an excess
benafit transactions that transaction might be subject to the excisa taxes of
section 4958. Additionallys you are not automaticalfy exempt from other
federal excise taxes. If yod have any questions abouf excises employments or
other federal taxes» please contact your key district office. ‘

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determination unless the
Internal Revenue Service publishes notice o the contrary. Howmever» if you
lose your section §09(a)(2) statuss a grantor or contributor may not rely '
on this determination if he. or she was in part responsible fory or was aware
ofs the act or failure to acty or the substantial or material change on the
part of the-.organization that resulted in your loss of such statussy or if he or
she acquired knowledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given notice that
you would no longer be classified as a section 509(a}(2) organization.

>
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Donors may deduct contributions €0 you as provided in section 170 of the
Code. PBequestsy legaciesy devisesy transferss or gifts to you ar for your use
are deductible for federal estate and gift tax purposes if thev meet the

2622

applicable provisions of Code sectiong 2065+ 21069 and 2522,

Contribution deductions are allowable to donors only £o the extent that
their contributions are giftsy with no consideration received. Ticket pur-
chases and similar payments in conjunction with findraising events may not
necessarily qualify as deductible contributions, depending on the circum-
stances. See Revenue Ruling 67-246y published in Cumulative Bulletin 1967-2,
on page 104s which sets farth guidelines regarding the deductibilitys as chari-
table contributionss of payments made by taxpayers for admission to ar other
participation in fundraising activities for charity.

In the heading of this letter we have indicated whether vou must file Form
990+ Return of Organizatiaon Exempt From Income Tax. If Yes is indicateds you
are required to file Form 990 only if your gross receipts each year are
normally more than $25,000. Howevers if you receive a Form 990 package in the
maily please file the return even if you do not exceed the gross receipts test.
If you are not required to files simply attach the labe! providedy check the
box In the heading to indicate that your annual gross receipts are normally
$25+000 or lessy and sign the return.

If a return is requireds» it must be filed by the 15th day of the fifth
month after the end of your annual accounting period. A penalty of $20 a day
is charged when a return is filed fatey unless there is reasonable cause for
the delay. Howevery the maximum penalty charged cannnt exceed $10+000 or
5 percent of your gross receipts for the yeary whichever is less. For
organizations with gross receipts exceeding $1+000,000 in any years the penalty
is $100 per day per returns unless there is reasonable cause for the delay.

The maximum penalty far an organization with gross receipts exceeding
$1+0009000 shalfl not exceed $50.000. This p=naity may also be charged if a
return is not completer so be sure your return is comp lete before you file it.

You are required to make your annual return avaifable for public
.inspection for three years after the return is dus. You are also required .
to make availabile a copy of your exemption applications any supporting
documentss and this exemption letter. Failure to make these documents
available for public inspection may subject you & a penalty of $20 per day
for each day there is a failure to comply (ep to a maximum of $10+000 in the
case of an annual return). :

You are not required to file federal income tax returns unless you are
subject to the tax on unrelated business income under section S5il of the Code.
If you are subject to this tax» you must file an income tax return on Form
?90-T+ Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this letter we are
nut determining whether any of your present or proposed activities are unre-
fated trade or business as defined in section 512 of the Code.
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You nesd an employsr ldentification number even 1T yoau have no employees.
If an employer ldentification number was not entered on your applications a
number will be assigned to you and you will be advised of it. Flease use that
number on all returns you file and in all correspondence with the Intermal

Revenue Service.

Evidence submitted with your applicaticn indicates that ycu may engage in
labbying activities. Section §01(c)(3) of the Code specifically prohibits
jobbying as a substantial part of your activities. If you do not wish te be
subject to the test of substantiality under section G01{(c){(3)s you may elect.
ta be covered under the provisions of B01(h) of the Code by filing Form 57468,
Election/Revocation of Election by an Eligible Secticn 501(c) (3) Orgamnization
to Make Expenditures to Influence Legislatian. This section establishes ceil-

ing amounts for lobbying expenditures.

If we have indicated in the heading of this letter that am addendum
appliess the enclosed addendum is an integral part of this letter.

Because this letter could help resalve any guestions about your exempt
status and foundation statuss you should keep it in ycur permanent records.

If you have any questionss please contact the person whose name and
telephone number are shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely yoursse

Dlistrict Uirectaor
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